

FOI Ref
11710

Response sent
27 Sep 2022

(CCC) Contaminated Land

I'm looking to request information regarding the amount of contaminated land within your area as of now (21/09/2022). More specifically I'm looking for the below:

- How many sites in your area are contaminated?
- What area in square meterage does this cover?

Response

Cambridge City Council has one site listed our public register of contaminated land (as defined by Part 2A of the Environmental Protection Act 1990).

Our register can be viewed via this link:

<https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/contaminated-land>

The approximate area of this site is 900 square metres.

Please note that this site (that spans 4 properties) has been fully remediated and is now suitable for residential use.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk